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LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5850
ANSWERED ON:30.04.2010
SPENDING OF EXTERNAL AID
Pakkirappa Shri S.

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds earmarked for spending on health, education and urban amenities during the Financial Year 2010-11; 

(b) whether the Government plans to direct multi-lateral aid from World Bank and Asian Development Bank towards infrastructure
development while bilateral aid will focus on social sector spending; and 

(c) if so, the details thereof and action taken thereon?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE(SHRI NAMO NARAIN MEENA) 

(a) Details of funds earmarked for spending on health, education and urban amenities during the Financial Year 2010-11 is annexed
as Statement-I. 

(b) No, Sir. 

(c) Does not arise. 

Statement -1 referred to in part (a) of the Reply to Lok Sabha Unstarred Question No. 5850 for answer on 30.4.2010 regarding
'Spending of External Aid'. 

Provision in Budget Estimates 2010-11 for spending on Health, Education and Urban Amenities. I. Health

(i)   Demand No. 46-Department of Health and Family Welfare - Rs. 23530.00 crores.

(ii)  Demand No. 47-Department of AYUSH   - Rs. 964.00 crores.

(iii) Demand No. 48-Department of Health Research  - Rs. 660.00 crores.

II. Education

(i)   Demand No. 57-Department of School Education and Literacy - Rs.  33214.00 crores.

(ii)  Demand No. 58-Department of Higher Education   - Rs.  16690.00 crores.

III. Urban Amenities

(i) Demand No.56-Ministry of Housing and Urban Poverty Alleviation - Rs. 1007.03 crores. 

(ii) Demand No.100-Department of Urban Development   - Rs. 5989.17 crores.



(iii) Demand No.101-Department of Public Works   - Rs. 1414.43 crores.

Estimates of Provision for Externally Aided Projects in Central Plan included in Budget Estimates 2010-2011 for Ministry/Department
of Health, Education and Urban Development.

1.     Department of Health and Family Welfare  - Rs. 3986.00 crores

2.     Department of Higher Education   - Rs. 220.00 crores

3.     Department of School Education and Literacy - Rs. 1066.40 crores

4.     Ministry of Urban Development   - Rs. 3424.71 crores
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